

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl. No.604 of 2025

Present: Sulagna Dastidar(Chattoraj),

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 00707.

Order No. 08 Dated: 06.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Regular PO is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related works of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge.

All the three accused persons on CB namely, Gadadhar Halder, Fensi @ Adharnath Halder and Ujjal Halder are present on call by filing hazira.

Ld. PP Murshidabad is present.

Ld. Defense Counsel is present.

No PW is present.

Hence the hearing of evidence is adjourned this day.

To date (i.e., 07.03.2026) for evidence.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd(i/c).

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).