

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl.No.604 of 2025

**Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 01240.
Order No.14 Dated: 20.08.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos.10, i.d., examination of accuse persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

All the three accused persons on CB namely, Ujjal Halder, Godadhar Halder and Adharnath Halder are present on call by filing hazira along with their Id. Advocate.

Ld. PP Murshdabad is present.

Ld. Defense Counsel is present.

No PW is present.

Hence the hearing of evidence is adjourned this day.

At this stage, Ld. PP Murshidabad files a petition and prays for fixing another schedule for examination of CSW No.10.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

To 23.09.2026 for evidence of CSW Nos.10, i.d., examination of accuse persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Seized alamats, if any, be produced on the next date positively.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.